## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/11/2003 (3)

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 247

"AN ACT FOR THE JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE AND DISABILITY COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM. "

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 247.

Amend Senate Bill No. 247 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 9, delete "\$25,082" and substitute "\$25,802"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "\$ 269,199 \$ 269,199" and substitute "\$ 276,194 \$ 283,353"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "65,297 65,297" and substitute "69,019 70,285"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "98,550 98,550" and substitute "100,550 100,550"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "1,200 1,200" and substitute "16,200 1,200"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "<u>\$ 519,516</u> <u>\$ 519,516</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 547,233</u> <u>\$ 540,658</u>"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Joint Budget Committee JKA/JKA - 031120031128 JKA104